

## SG-Croissant with pomegranate filling (Item no. 2817)

### SG-Croissant with pomegranate filling

#### Ingredients

WHEAT FLOUR, margarine(palm fat, water, sunflower oil, emulsifier mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, aroma, acidulant regulator citric acid), fruit preparation (15,5%)(sugar, pomegranate, water, glucose syrup, modify maize starch, acidulant regulator citric acid, thickening agent cellulose, gelling agent pectin, colouring agent carotene, elderberry Extract, preservatives potassium sorbate, aroma), water, sugar, OAT flakes (3,3%), milled grain produces(Spelt WHEAT Whole Grain Flour, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, RYE WHOLEMEAL FLOUR, WHEAT GLUTEN, sugar, beet sugar, caramel Sugar, MALTED BARLEY extract, spelt WHEAT whole grain sourdough, enzyme(alpha-amylase, amylase, Lipase, xylanase), flour treatment agent ascorbid acid), yeast, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, RYE GERMS (1,2%), WHEAT GLUTEN, salt, aroma, emulsifier tartaric acid esters of mono and diglycerides of fatty acids, seperating agent calcium carbonate, dextrose, rapeseed oil, antioxidizing agent ascorbid acid

May contain: EGG AND -PRODUCTS, SOYA, MILK, NUT PRODUCTS, SESAME, MUSTARD

#### Allergens

Contains: GLUTEN AND -PRODUCTS

Status: 17/05/2024